
Rice Lake  WARRIORS
Div.

2
Big Rivers Conference

	 No.	 Name	 GP	 GS	 FG	 FGA	 FG%	 3FG	 3FGA	 3FG%	 FT	 FTA	 FT%	 REB	 REB/G	 A	 STL	 BLK	 TO	 Pts.	 PTS/G
	 1	 Brielle Balts	 26	 4	 59	 137	 0.43	 21	 55	 0.38	 9	 26	 0.35	 146	 5.6	 78	 54	 14	 67	 148	 5.7
	 2	 Safia Winfield	 5	 0	 2	 10	 0.20	 0	 4	 0.00	 1	 6	 0.17	 4	 0.8	 4	 5	 0	 6	 5	 1.0
	 3	 Hayden Stanley	 26	 1	 29	 102	 0.28	 6	 36	 0.17	 5	 22	 0.23	 46	 1.8	 44	 21	 0	 29	 69	 2.7
	 10	 Adaline Sheplee	 26	 26	 284	 584	 0.49	 31	 130	 0.24	 138	 189	 0.73	 235	 9.0	 98	 71	 17	 90	 737	 28.3
	 11	 Harper Schommer	 25	 24	 40	 125	 0.32	 8	 30	 0.27	 17	 28	 0.61	 37	 1.4	 45	 29	 2	 40	 105	 4.2
	 12	 Abigail Doebereiner	 26	 26	 72	 174	 0.41	 41	 107	 0.38	 32	 43	 0.74	 106	 4.1	 57	 19	 14	 51	 217	 8.3
	 13	 Ellison Brown	 14	 0	 2	 17	 0.12	 1	 13	 0.08	 0	 2	 0.00	 16	 1.1	 11	 8	 1	 16	 5	 0.4
	 14	 Addison Schmidt	 24	 24	 185	 328	 0.56	 3	 8	 0.38	 66	 122	 0.54	 358	 14.9	 30	 22	 86	 55	 439	 18.3
	 21	 Bri Barahona	 25	 25	 40	 70	 0.57	 1	 6	 0.17	 12	 24	 0.50	 86	 3.4	 28	 15	 14	 25	 93	 3.7
	 23	 Elise Johnson	 19	 0	 14	 51	 0.27	 0	 10	 0.00	 3	 12	 0.25	 29	 1.5	 7	 5	 1	 16	 31	 1.6
	 24	 Hailey Kalina	 16	 0	 5	 16	 0.31	 0	 2	 0.00	 2	 4	 0.50	 15	 0.9	 5	 7	 1	 7	 12	 0.8
	 30	 Sophia Kunesh	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 1	 1.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.0
	 31	 Amelia Kunesh	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.0
	 34	 Eva Schradle	 9	 0	 3	 11	 0.27	 0	 0	 0.00	 0	 4	 0.00	 11	 1.2	 1	 1	 1	 2	 6	 0.7
		  Team Totals	 26	 - -	 735	 1625	 0.45	 112	 401	 0.28	 285	 482	 0.59	 1090	 41.9	 408	 257	 151	 404	 1867	 71.8

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

	 No.	 Name	 Position	 Gr.	 Ht.

	 1	 Brielle Balts	 G	 9	 5-8

	 2	 Safia Winfield	 G	 11	 5-7

	 3	 Hayden Stanley	 G	 10	 5-5

	 10	 Adaline Sheplee	 G	 12	 6-3

	 11	 Harper Schommer	 F	 11	 5-6

	 12	 Abigail Doebereiner	 F	 11	 5-10

	 13	 Ellison Brown	 G	 11	 5-5

	 14	 Addison Schmidt	 C	 11	 6-2

	 21	 Bri Barahona	 F	 11	 5-10

	 23	 Elise Johnson	 F	 10	 5-10

	 24	 Hailey Kalina	 G	 10	 5-10

	 30	 Sofia Kunesh	 G	 10	 5-6

	 31	 Amelia Kunesh	 G	 10	 5-6

	 34	 Eva Schradle	 C	 10	 5-11

Head Coach: Darla Olson (Michigan Tech., 1993)
Career Years: 20 yrs
School Record/Years: 150-101/10 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator
	 Randy Drost
Principal
	 Curt Pacholke
Athletic Director
	 Tim Lipke
Assistant Coach(es)
	 Brooke Schmidt
	 Jim Bartlett
	 Logan Seymour
	 Emily Morgan
School Colors
	 Blue & Gold
School Enrollment
	 672
Captain(s)
	 Adaline Sheplee
	 Addison Schmidt
	 Harper Schommer
Manager(s)
	 Isabella Haughian

2025-26 Results
Regular Season Record: 21-3

Conference Record: 12-2

Conference Place: Co-1st Place

Complete Season Record: 25-3

Opponent	 W/L	 Score
Baldwin-Woodville	 W	 66-41
Stevens Point Area Senior High	 L	 60-74
New Richmond	 W	 67-37
Eau Claire North	 W	 90-65
Menomonie	 W	 86-82
Lakeland	 W	 82-40
Cameron	 W	 64-42
Hayward	 W	 70-36
Superior	 W	 88-35
Mosinee	 W	 52-43
Eau Claire Memorial	 L	 68-71
Chippewa Falls	 W	 57-35
River Falls	 W	 66-42
Hudson	 W	 67-54
New Richmond	 W	 80-41
Prescott	 W	 80-61
Menomonie	 W	 72-38
Eau Claire North	 W	 83-27
Duluth Marshall (MN)	 W	 90-83
Chippewa Falls	 W	 73-37
Hudson	 L	 61-64
Eau Claire Memorial	 W	 63-52
Rhinelander	 W	 72-32
River Falls	 W	 57-49
New Richmond *	 W	 81-35
Medford *	 W	 72-57
La Crosse Central #	 W	 69-60
Shawano #	 W	 59-45
* - Regional 
# - Sectional

- 20 -



Beaver Dam  GOLDEN BEAVERS
Div.

2
 Badger Large Conference

	 No.	 Name	 GP	 GS	 FG	 FGA	 FG%	 3FG	 3FGA	 3FG%	 FT	 FTA	 FT%	 REB	 REB/G	 A	 STL	 BLK	 TO	 Pts.	 PTS/G
	 0	 Sheamarie Ashley	 26	 26	 89	 213	 0.42	 14	 42	 0.33	 64	 94	 0.68	 149	 5.7	 128	 61	 5	 58	 256	 9.8
	 1	 Adaline Michael	 26	 0	 16	 49	 0.33	 6	 24	 0.25	 15	 24	 0.63	 64	 2.5	 20	 10	 14	 22	 53	 2.0
	 2	 Chloe Lauth	 18	 1	 5	 14	 0.36	 2	 5	 0.40	 6	 10	 0.60	 16	 0.9	 5	 5	 1	 6	 18	 1.0
	 3	 Luciana Gonzalez	 25	 24	 50	 154	 0.32	 6	 51	 0.12	 22	 31	 0.71	 63	 2.5	 32	 21	 3	 50	 128	 5.1
	 5	 Addison Lewke	 18	 1	 4	 17	 0.24	 2	 7	 0.29	 7	 11	 0.64	 13	 0.7	 5	 4	 0	 27	 17	 0.9
	 12	 Brooklyn Karel	 23	 0	 15	 35	 0.43	 7	 21	 0.33	 6	 9	 0.67	 30	 1.3	 19	 7	 0	 13	 43	 1.9
	 13	 Kennedy Karel	 24	 0	 39	 104	 0.38	 36	 90	 0.40	 14	 20	 0.70	 25	 1.0	 14	 14	 0	 18	 128	 5.3
	 22	 Lailah Linzenmeyer	 25	 1	 29	 83	 0.35	 12	 49	 0.24	 10	 19	 0.53	 70	 2.8	 20	 14	 1	 19	 80	 3.2
	 23	 Emma Julka	 26	 26	 98	 256	 0.38	 38	 117	 0.32	 54	 67	 0.81	 117	 4.5	 96	 87	 5	 57	 288	 11.1
	 24	 Bryelle Hollander	 7	 0	 1	 3	 0.33	 0	 0	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 5	 0.7	 1	 2	 0	 2	 2	 0.3
	 25	 Avery Duax	 16	 0	 1	 8	 0.13	 0	 5	 0.00	 1	 2	 0.50	 6	 0.4	 4	 1	 0	 3	 3	 0.2
	 31	 Nataya Donaldson	 26	 26	 167	 293	 0.57	 10	 33	 0.30	 105	 150	 0.70	 249	 9.6	 38	 36	 4	 34	 449	 17.3
	 33	 Joelee Drzonek	 26	 25	 60	 148	 0.41	 14	 50	 0.28	 36	 56	 0.64	 72	 2.8	 16	 24	 3	 29	 170	 6.5
	 44	 Hanna McDermott	 18	 0	 14	 44	 0.32	 8	 33	 0.24	 1	 2	 0.50	 18	 1.0	 6	 10	 0	 6	 37	 2.1	
		  Team Totals	 26	 - -	 588	 1421	 0.41	 155	 527	 0.29	 341	 495	 0.69	 897	 34.5	 404	 296	 36	 344	 1672	 64.3

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

	 No.	 Name	 Position	 Gr.	 Ht.

	 0	 Sheamarie Ashley	 G	 12	 5-5

	 1	 Adaline Michael	 F	 9	 6-0

	 2	 Chloe Lauth	 F	 12	 5-5

	 3	 Luciana Gonzalez	 G	 11	 5-9

	 5	 Addison Lewke	 G	 12	 5-6

	 12	 Brooklyn Karel	 G	 11	 5-6

	 13	 Kennedy Karel	 G	 11	 5-7

	 22	 Lailah Linzenmeyer	 F	 10	 5-8

	 23	 Emma Julka	 G	 12	 5-7

	 24	 Bryelle Hollander	 F	 10	 5-9

	 25	 Avery Duax	 F	 11	 5-6

	 31	 Nataya Donaldson	 G	 12	 5-9

	 33	 Joelee Drzonek	 F	 11	 5-7

	 44	 Hanna McDermott	 G	 11	 5-5

Head Coach: TJ Julka (Herzing University, 2017)
Career Record/Years: 36-16/2 yrs
School Record/Years: 36-16/2 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator
	 Mark DiStefano
Principal
	 John Casper
Athletic Director
	 Ryan Gerber
Assistant Coach(es)
	 Quinn Heintz
	 Bella Oestreicher
	 Kevin Duax
	 Becca Hoyer
School Colors
	 Green & Gold
School Enrollment
	 1013
Captain(s)
	 Sheamarie Ashley
	 Nataya Donaldson
	 Emma Julka
Manager(s)
	 Jayda Caro-Rios
	 Delainey Schwandt

2025-26 Results
Regular Season Record: 18-6

Conference Record: 11-3

Conference Place: 2nd Place

Complete Season Record: 22-6

Opponent	 W/L	 Score
Westosha Central	 W	 75-27
Racine Case	 W	 63-42
Milton	 W	 63-35
Brookfield East	 W	 42-41
Watertown	 W	 62-7
Oostburg	 L	 50-64
Baraboo	 W	 82-26
Slinger	 W	 75-53
Medford	 W	 73-47
Stevens Point Area Senior High	 L	 50-57
Sun Prairie West	 W	 59-35
Waunakee	 L	 53-57
Monona Grove	 W	 72-70
DeForest	 W	 66-59
Milton	 L	 68-70
Watertown	 W	 68-15
Oregon	 W	 67-43
Baraboo	 W	 82-43
Menomonee Falls	 W	 77-45
Waunakee	 L	 55-78
Monona Grove	 W	 59-45
DeForest	 W	 65-55
Appleton East	 L	 47-55
Oregon	 W	 70-69
Slinger *	 W	 62-41
Grafton *	 W	 67-46
Port Washington #	 W	 52-30
Xavier #	 W	 67-53
* - Regional 
# - Sectional RECIPIENT

2024 - 25

- 21 -



Whitefish Bay  BLUE DUKES
Div.

2
North Shore Conference

	 No.	 Name	 GP	 GS	 FG	 FGA	 FG%	 3FG	 3FGA	 3FG%	 FT	 FTA	 FT%	 REB	 REB/G	 A	 STL	 BLK	 TO	 Pts.	 PTS/G
	 2	 Madeline Volpe	 27	 27	 117	 244	 0.48	 58	 152	 0.38	 26	 37	 0.70	 96	 - -	 74	 45	 3	 38	 318	 11.8
	 3	 Rose Mussoline	 27	 8	 26	 60	 0.43	 9	 25	 0.36	 5	 9	 0.56	 57	 - -	 38	 30	 1	 24	 66	 2.4
	 5	 Leyla Burkemper	 27	 26	 28	 112	 0.25	 6	 36	 0.17	 8	 28	 0.29	 88	 - -	 28	 33	 13	 22	 70	 2.6
	 10	 Modonna Helf	 25	 0	 38	 93	 0.41	 20	 52	 0.38	 13	 27	 0.48	 43	 - -	 23	 19	 3	 28	 109	 4.4
	 11	 Clara O’Brien	 26	 0	 19	 53	 0.36	 2	 11	 0.18	 5	 13	 0.38	 40	 - -	 6	 10	 5	 11	 45	 1.7
	 13	 Elliot Burkemper	 27	 1	 32	 90	 0.36	 25	 68	 0.37	 11	 19	 0.58	 45	 - -	 16	 17	 2	 15	 100	 3.7
	 15	 Lucy Paulson	 25	 2	 25	 61	 0.41	 7	 27	 0.26	 7	 10	 0.70	 60	 - -	 26	 22	 3	 18	 64	 2.6
	 20	 Sarah O’Regan	 5	 0	 0	 4	 0.00	 0	 2	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 4	 - -	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0.0
	 21	 Riley Chitwood	 4	 0	 0	 7	 0.00	 0	 2	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 5	 - -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.0
	 22	 Sage Miskel	 27	 27	 168	 359	 0.47	 55	 139	 0.40	 88	 132	 0.67	 185	 - -	 71	 93	 2	 35	 479	 17.7
	 23	 Rowan Counsell	 27	 27	 218	 432	 0.50	 39	 101	 0.39	 103	 121	 0.85	 141	 - -	 88	 108	 2	 51	 578	 21.4
	 24	 Carrington Balthasar	 19	 16	 40	 115	 0.35	 20	 66	 0.30	 20	 34	 0.59	 56	 - -	 54	 21	 6	 34	 120	 6.3
	 25	 Sara Borowski	 6	 0	 2	 8	 0.25	 2	 6	 0.33	 0	 0	 0.00	 6	 - -	 1	 2	 0	 4	 6	 1.0
	 30	 Jillian Auth	 5	 0	 0	 2	 0.00	 0	 2	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 2	 - -	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0.0
	 32	 Kate Wagner	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0.00	 0	 2	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 5	 - -	 1	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0.0	
		  Team Totals	 27	 - -	 713	 1642	 0.43	 243	 691	 0.35	 286	 430	 0.67	 833	 30.9	 428	 401	 40	 284	 1955	 72.4

Statistics (Thru 27 games)

	 No.	 Name	 Position	 Gr.	 Ht.

	 2	 Madeline Volpe	 G	 11	 5-4

	 3	 Rose Mussoline	 G	 11	 5-5

	 5	 Leyla Burkemper	 F	 10	 5-10

	 10	 Modonna Helf	 G	 11	 5-9

	 11	 Clara O’Brien	 F	 10	 5-11

	 13	 Elliot Burkemper	 F	 12	 5-10

	 15	 Lucy Paulson	 G	 12	 5-5

	 20	 Sarah O’Regan	 F	 10	 5-6

	 21	 Riley Chitwood	 G	 10	 5-4

	 22	 Sage Miskel	 G	 12	 5-7

	 23	 Rowan Counsell	 G	 11	 5-6

	 24	 Carrington Balthasar	 G	 11	 5-6

	 25	 Sara Borowski	 G	 9	 5-4

	 30	 Jillian Auth	 G	 10	 5-5

	 32	 Kate Wagner	 F	 9	 5-9

Head Coach: Jon Schneider (UW-Platteville, 2009)
Career Record/Years: 217-127/14 yrs
School Record/Years: 178-95/11 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator
	 Jamie Foeckler
Principal
	 Amy Levek
Athletic Director
	 Randee Drew
Assistant Coach(es)
	 Dave Markson
	 Mia Brower
	 Paula Hooker
	 Tykish Nickcolson
	 Kadeesha Duncan
Pep Band Director
	 Tom Gard
School Colors
	 Royal Blue & White
School Enrollment
	 931
Captain(s)
	 Sage Miskel
	 Rowan Counsell
Statistician(s)
	 Billy Vranek
Athletic Trainer(s)
	 Grace Mawhinney

2025-26 Results
Regular Season Record: 20-4

Conference Record: 11-1

Conference Place: 1st Place

Complete Season Record: 24-4

Opponent	 W/L	 Score
Muskego	 W	 62-31
Westosha Central	 W	 78-30
Hudson	 W	 74-67
Oostburg	 L	 53-65
Nicolet	 W	 81-35
Greenfield	 W	 94-36
Grafton	 W	 64-56
Arrowhead	 L	 79-91
Slinger	 W	 90-37
Cedarburg	 W	 76-14
Loyola Academy (IL)	 W	 50-38
Monona Grove	 W	 62-43
Hartford Union	 W	 72-54
Wisconsin Lutheran	 W	 67-52
Germantown	 W	 79-42
Homestead	 W	 61-37
Nicolet	 W	 92-45
Grafton	 W	 75-45
Pewaukee	 W	 62-58
Slinger	 W	 82-43
Cedarburg	 W	 75-38
Hartford Union	 L	 69-75
Kettle Moraine Lutheran	 L	 67-70
Homestead	 W	 67-25
Milwaukee Lutheran *	 W	 71-43
Brookfield Central *	 W	 81-31
Pius XI Catholic #	 W	 74-59
Whitnall #	 W	 78-51
* - Regional 
# - Sectional

- 22 -



Elkhorn  ELKS
Div.

2
Southern Lakes Conference

	 No.	 Name	 GP	 GS	 FG	 FGA	 FG%	 3FG	 3FGA	 3FG%	 FT	 FTA	 FT%	 REB	 REB/G	 A	 STL	 BLK	 TO	 Pts.	 PTS/G
	 2	 Kyrin Lile	 26	 26	 162	 318	 0.51	 30	 77	 0.39	 69	 98	 0.70	 288	 11.1	 117	 46	 50	 - -	 423	 16.3
	 3	 Emilyn Bonow	 26	 26	 69	 188	 0.37	 38	 111	 0.34	 28	 42	 0.67	 76	 2.9	 69	 25	 0	 - -	 204	 7.8
	 4	 Kylie Schultz	 26	 26	 67	 191	 0.35	 17	 76	 0.22	 23	 33	 0.70	 101	 3.9	 149	 39	 11	 - -	 174	 6.7
	 5	 Ayla Saunders	 26	 26	 77	 192	 0.40	 42	 111	 0.38	 24	 34	 0.71	 81	 3.1	 48	 36	 5	 - -	 220	 8.5
	 11	 Kendall Kresen	 25	 0	 17	 46	 0.37	 0	 6	 0.00	 9	 12	 0.75	 35	 1.4	 19	 15	 6	 - -	 43	 1.7
	 14	 Markie Pedersen	 14	 1	 4	 21	 0.19	 0	 2	 0.00	 14	 22	 0.64	 22	 1.6	 8	 4	 0	 - -	 22	 1.6
	 20	 Brooke Kitzmiller	 9	 0	 3	 5	 0.60	 0	 0	 0.00	 0	 0	 0.00	 7	 0.8	 1	 0	 0	 - -	 6	 0.7
	 22	 Lily Storlie	 14	 0	 4	 18	 0.22	 2	 9	 0.22	 2	 3	 0.67	 4	 0.3	 4	 1	 2	 - -	 12	 0.9
	 23	 Ellie Jacobson	 15	 0	 17	 32	 0.53	 1	 4	 0.25	 13	 19	 0.68	 25	 1.7	 3	 2	 0	 - -	 48	 3.2
	 24	 Makenna Guth	 22	 0	 18	 59	 0.31	 7	 25	 0.28	 2	 3	 0.67	 22	 1.0	 15	 7	 2	 - -	 45	 2.0
	 30	 Ava Olson	 25	 15	 75	 171	 0.44	 4	 24	 0.17	 22	 35	 0.63	 87	 3.5	 10	 10	 18	 - -	 176	 7.0
	 34	 Kenzie Pedersen	 26	 10	 81	 139	 0.58	 1	 6	 0.17	 27	 45	 0.60	 120	 4.6	 34	 23	 12	 - -	 190	 7.3
	 45	 Skyler Mensching	 13	 0	 7	 17	 0.41	 1	 1	 1.00	 3	 6	 0.50	 20	 1.5	 8	 6	 2	 - -	 18	 1.4	
		  Team Totals	 26	 - -	 601	 1397	 0.43	 143	 452	 0.32	 236	 352	 0.67	 888	 34.2	 485	 214	 108	 - -	 1581	 60.8

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

	 No.	 Name	 Position	 Gr.	 Ht.

	 2	 Kyrin Lile	 F	 12	 6-1

	 3	 Emilyn Bonow	 G	 12	 5-10

	 4	 Kylie Schultz	 G	 12	 5-7

	 5	 Ayla Saunders	 G	 11	 5-4

	 11	 Kendall Kresen	 G	 11	 5-6

	 14	 Markie Pedersen	 F	 12	 5-7

	 20	 Brooke Kitzmiller	 F	 11	 5-10

	 22	 Lily Storlie	 G	 11	 5-4

	 23	 Ellie Jacobson	 F	 11	 5-10

	 24	 Makenna Guth	 G	 9	 5-9

	 30	 Ava Olson	 F	 11	 6-0

	 34	 Kenzie Pedersen	 F	 11	 5-10

	 45	 Skyler Mensching	 F	 11	 5-8

Head Coach: Michael Storlie (UW-La Crosse, 1999)
Career Record/Years: 82-51/5 yrs
School Record/Years: 82-51/5 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator
	 Jason Tadlock
Principal
	 Dan Kiel
Athletic Director
	 John Handel
Assistant Coach(es)
	 Alana Jefferies
	 Connor Ault
	 Kyle Hoskins
	 Haley Johnson
Pep Band Director
	 Sarah Wuttke
School Colors
	 Purple & Gold
School Enrollment
	 1166
Captain(s)
	 Kyrin Lile 
	 Kylie Schultz
Manager(s)
	 Khloe Garlock, Clara McGee, 

Kourtney Reshel & Kinley Sheehan
Athletic Trainer(s)
	 Lindsey Rozinski
School X (formerly Twitter)
	 @EAHSElks
Sport X (formerly Twitter)
	 @EahsGirlsHoops

2025-26 Results
Regular Season Record: 20-4

Conference Record: 11-1

Conference Place: 1st Place

Complete Season Record: 24-4

Opponent	 W/L	 Score
Milton	 W	 60-44
Oregon	 W	 65-51
Wauwatosa East	 L	 52-91
Wilmot Union	 W	 69-31
Westosha Central	 W	 66-47
Waterford	 W	 62-48
Union Grove	 W	 53-23
Waukesha West	 W	 56-53
Stevens Point Area Senior High	 L	 57-64
McFarland	 W	 61-38
Burlington	 W	 78-50
Beloit Memorial	 W	 79-30
Badger	 L	 61-64
Monona Grove	 L	 34-46
Janesville Craig	 W	 68-48
Catholic Memorial	 W	 63-52
Westosha Central	 W	 53-44
Waterford	 W	 54-40
Union Grove	 W	 51-46
Wilmot Union	 W	 71-37
Burlington	 W	 64-33
Beloit Memorial	 W	 69-29
Badger	 W	 64-47
Whitnall	 W	 45-37
Waukesha West *	 W	 67-44
New Berlin West *	 W	 59-51
Catholic Memorial #	 W	 68-51
Milton #	 W	 66-47
* - Regional 
# - Sectional

RECIPIENT
2024 - 25

- 23 -


